1961 Prep Best Performance — Boys

100 Yards

Deotis Goodwin
220 Yards

Ronald Wood

440 Yards

Walt Sumoski
Dennis Miller
Wilbert Reed
James Cheese

Jeff Lambrecht

880 Yards

Norman White Shirt
Mile

Norman White Shirt
Brian Power

120 Yards Hurdles
Gary Hendrix

180 Yards Hurdles
Gary Hendrix

High Jump
George Lowe

Long Jump
Wilbert Reed

Pole Vault

A.J. Marshall

Shot Put

Thomas Ripic
Discus

Thomas Ripic

880 Yards Relay

As of: February 27, 2013

Indiana

California — Berkeley
Washington
Minnesota

Michigan

West Virginia
Louisiana

South Dakota

South Dakota

Oregon

Washington

Washington

California — Berkeley

Michigan

Indiana

St. Mary’s

St. Mary’s

Indiana

Michigan

10.0
22.3
51.3
51.6
52.4
52.4
52.7

2:05.2

4:28.9 New National Prep Record

4:37.4

15.3

20.0 Ties National Prep Record

511"

21' 2"

11' 7 3% New National Prep Record

47 10"

155’ 5 14" New National Prep Record

1:34.5
1:35.5
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Team Scores
Indiana
Michigan
Arizona
Washington
Oregon
California — Berkeley
South Dakota
St. Mary’s
North Carolina
lllinois

Texas
Minnesota
lowa

North Dakota
California — Riverside
Maryland
Missouri
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Georgia

As of: February 27, 2013

56
54
40
30
28
24
20
20
17
16
16
16
14
12
11

5%
1%

Prep 1961 - 2



