## **1961 Prep Best Performance – Boys**

100 Yards			
Deotis Goodwin	Indiana	10.0	
220 Yards			
Ronald Wood	California – Berkeley	22.3	
440 Yards			
Walt Sumoski	Washington	51.3	
Dennis Miller	Minnesota	51.6	
Wilbert Reed	Michigan	52.4	
James Cheese	West Virginia	52.4	
Jeff Lambrecht	Louisiana	52.7	
880 Yards			
Norman White Shirt	South Dakota	2:05.2	
Mile			
Norman White Shirt	South Dakota	4:28.9	New National Prep Record
Brian Power	Oregon	4:37.4	
120 Yards Hurdles			
Gary Hendrix	Washington	15.3	
180 Yards Hurdles			
Gary Hendrix	Washington	20.0	Ties National Prep Record
High Jump			
George Lowe	California – Berkeley	5' 11"	
Long Jump			
Wilbert Reed	Michigan	21' 2"	
Pole Vault			
A.J. Marshall	Indiana	11' 7 3/4"	New National Prep Record
Shot Put			
Thomas Ripic	St. Mary's	47' 10"	
Discus			
Thomas Ripic	St. Mary's	155' 5 ½"	New National Prep Record
880 Yards Relay			
	Indiana	1:34.5	
	Michigan	1:35.5	

As of: February 27, 2013

Team Scores	
Indiana	56
Michigan	54
Arizona	40
Washington	30
Oregon	28
California – Berkeley	24
South Dakota	20
St. Mary's	20
North Carolina	17
Illinois	16
Texas	16
Minnesota	16
Iowa	14
North Dakota	12
California – Riverside	11
Maryland	7
Missouri	6
Louisiana	5 ½
Oklahoma	1 ½
Georgia	1